## A-12025/4/2022-Estt(Hqrs.)/(E-23051)

Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

\*\*\*\*

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated the 24th February, 2025

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the request his parent Department, viz., the Department of Animal Husbandry, Veterinary and Dairy Development (DAHVDD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, vide their letter no. DAHVDD-11011/14/2024/2126 dated 16.12.2024, Dr. Badal Biswakarma, appointed to the post of Director (I&C) on Deputation basis in this Department vide this Department's order of even number dated 12.12.2023, is hereby pre-maturely relieved with effect from the afternoon of 28.02.2025, Friday, to join his parent department.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Pankaj Kumar Sinha)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. 011-23382779

## Distribution: -

- 1. Dr. Badal Biswakarma, Director (I&C), DAHD with the request to obtain NOCs from concerned section.
- 2. Sr.PPS to Secretary (AHD)
- 3. PPS/PS to AS(VJ)/ AS&FA/AHC /JS (LH) /JS(SSP)/CCA/Advisor (Stat.)
- 4. Ms. Alka, Under Secretary (ADT-2), UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi-110069 w.r.t. their Letter No. 3/35(8)/2023-ADT-2 dated 01.08.2023.
- 5. The Secretary (AHV & Fisheries), Department of Animal Husbandry, Veterinary and Dairy Development, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh -791111 [E-mail: secyanimalhusbandry@gmail.com].
- 6. The P&AO (Sectt.), DAHD, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. Cash/DDO/Cashier, DAHD with the request to issue LPC i.r.o. Dr. Badal Biswakarma, Director (I&C).
- 8. GA/Parl/RTI/Coordination/R&I/Hindi Section/Library, DOAC.
- 9. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File.
- 10. NIC, for uploading on the website of the Department.